
Report 2023: Dates of Meetings - Approved 
 

 

LITTLE BEALINGS PARISH COUNCIL 
 

 

 
MEETING DATES JANUARY 2024 – MARCH 2025 

 
The Council has previously resolved to meet six times a year, usually on the first Monday of 
the month, and on such other occasions as are necessary to transact business.  Meetings 
start at 7.00pm and will take place at a public venue in the parish, currently the Angela 
Cobbold Hall, unless other legislation applies.  
 

The Council has resolved to meet on: 
 
Monday 8 January 2024:    
Monday 4 March 2024: Annual Parish Meeting, followed by Parish Council Meeting 
Monday 13 May 2024  Annual Parish Council Meeting 
Monday 1 July 2024 
Monday 2 September 2024 
Monday 4 November 2024 
Monday 6 January 2025 
Monday 3 March 2025  Annual Parish Meeting, following by Council Meeting 
 
Provisional Dates for additional Parish Council Meetings, if required by business to be 
transacted: 
 

5 February,15 April, 3 June, 5 August, 7 October, 2 December 2024 and 3 February 2025 
 
NOTES 

 
Easter: 29 March - 1 April 2024 
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 6 May 2024 
Spring Bank Holiday: Monday 27 May 2024 
August Bank Holiday: Monday 26 August 2024 

The Annual Parish Council meeting is in effect an AGM of the Council, and the Chairman and Vice 
Chairman are elected for the year and appointments made.  It must be held in May.   

The Annual Parish Meeting is not a Parish Council meeting. The parish is required to hold one annual 
parish meeting between 1 March and 1 June, arranged by the Parish Council.  Proceedings must not 
begin before 6pm.  The Chairman of the Parish Council (or vice-chair if the Chairman is unable to 
attend) presides.  The Agenda is a standard agenda, to give reports on activities during the year.  It 
is also an opportunity for parishioners to question and discuss any issues relating to the parish that 
they wish to raise, to receive reports from County and District Councillors and perhaps reports from 
those receiving Council donations, and from any other community organisations and interest groups 
that wish to participate. 


